

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/28/2026

Steephen Raj

Vs.

The Chief Secretary and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar	... for the petitioner
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2
Mr. Mohd. Tabraiz	... for the respondent Nos. 3 &4

January 28, 2026
[Manoj]
Item No.7

I am not inclined to take up this matter on personal
ground. Let this mater stand released from my list.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)