

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/28/2026

Steephen Raj

Vs.

The Chief Secretary and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz ... for the respondent Nos.3 &4

January 29, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.2

The learned counsel for the Administration is not present. However, the official respondents are given liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition, if any, within two weeks and affidavit-in-reply, if any be filed within one week thereafter.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)