

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/28/2026

Steephen Raj

Vs.

The Chief Secretary and Others

Mrs. Vinita Devi for the petitioner
(On behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent no. 1 & 2

Mr. Mohammed Sharukh ... for the respondent no. 3 & 4
(On behalf of Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz)

February 18, 2026
[TK]
Item No.34

It is submitted by the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that affidavit-in-opposition has filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2 yesterday and copy of the same has served today. He wants to file affidavit-in-reply.

Let the affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three days from this date.

List this matter on 24.02.2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)