

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/28/2026

Stepheen Raj

Vs

The Chief Secretary and others

Mr.Samson ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Mr.P. Srinivas Naidu ... for the respondent Nos.1&2
(on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar)

March 19, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.52

1. On the prayer made by the learned advocate for the petitioner further two weeks time is given to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Matter to be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)