

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/28/2026

Steephen Raj

Vs

The Chief Secretary & Ors.

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Respondents

April 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.37

Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioner is kept on record.

Matter has been heard at the length and be fixed for
further hearing in 21.04.2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)