

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/28/2026

Steephen Raj

Vs

The Chief Secretary and others

Ms. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr.Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Ms. Shiva Priya ... for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2

Mr. Mohammed Sharukh ... for the respondent Nos. 3 & 4
(on behalf of Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz)

April 23, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.30

The pleadings are complete and as prayed for by the parties, let this matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Smita Das De, J.)